2022 & Corrigendum Order dated 28th July, 2022 sanctioned the Scheme of Arrangement under Section 
230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 between the Company and MIL Industries Limited and their 
respective Shareholders & Creditors.

B.  The Company had increased its authorised capital from Rs.2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores only) to 
Rs.3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting 
held on 05.08.2022

C.  The Company had pursuant to the National Company Law Tribunal Division Bench-II Chennai Order 
dated 22.07.2022 in the Scheme of Arrangement between MIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Demerged